AODACI

Rua das Olaias 85L, 3090-380
Figueira da Foz

EU Declaration of Compliance (DoC)

Importer: Aodaci Lda.
Parque Industrial da Figueira da Foz, Rua das Olaias 85L, 3090-380 Figueira da Foz

Item number: AMGO016
Item description: Meuse 220 Mug — Borosilicate Glass Mug 250ml (220ml net)
Material(s): Borosilicate Glass

Item picture:

Confirmation:

We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

- European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC - Amending Council Directive
84/500/EEC as regards a declaration of compliance and performance criteria of the analytical method for
ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

- French Décret 92-631 and French recommendation DGCCRF 2004-64 and its amendment Décret no
2007-766 du 10 mai 2007

- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 — Good manufaturing practice for materials and articles
intented to come into contact with food

Use mode: Repeated use
Contact foods type which it is intented to be put into contact:

- Aqueous foods
- Acetic acid foods
- Alcoholic foods

Aodaci Lda.

Name: Duarte Reis
Function: CPO
Authorized Signature:
Date: Mar 31, 2024




